A T C  5 0 6 W L S  S E R I E S  U B L  S M T  I N D U C T O R S
ATC 506WLSN1R47KT694T
Ultra-Broadband
SMT Inductor
Features:
• �Inductance: 1.47 µH
• �Operating Frequency:
2.8 MHz (-3 dB roll-off) through 40+ GHz, typ.

Outline Dimensions
Consult factory for additional performance data.
ATC PART NUMBER CODE
	 ATC 506WLS	 N	 1R47	 K	 T	 694	 T
The above part number refers to a 506WLS Series, Case Size N, 1.47 µH inductor, K tolerance (±10%, typ.), with Tin Termination (T), 694 mA, tape and reel
packaging..
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations
with or without the “ATC” prefix.
Series
Case Size
Inductance Code (µH)
3 significant digits for induc-
tance
R = Decimal point
Packaging
T = Tape and Reel
Current (mA)
T=Tin Termination
Inductance Tolerance, (±10%)
Mechanical Configurations
Size Length (L) Width (W) Height (H) Cu Wire Size (AWG) Number of Turns
N 0.245 (6.223) 0.133 (3.378) 0.117 (2.972) 38 40
inches (mm)
inches (mm)
Note: �Terminal is configured to facilitate attachment close to inductor tip.
Wire is copper plated with gold 20 µ in. ±5 µ in.
A T C  5 0 6 W L S  S E R I E S  U B L  S M T  I N D U C T O R S
Unless noted otherwise, all dimensions are held to ±0.10 (.254)
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Fixed Inductors category: